Dispute resolution Part H Item 17 

y. Guarantee Part E, Section 24 Item 17 

ITEM 10 

FINANCING 

MLHC may, at its discretion, offer direct financing to franchisees for working capital or 
funds for other general corporate uses related to the Franchise Clinic to cover up to Two Hundred 
Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($250,000.00) of the estimated initial investment described in 

Item 7, including but not limited to, the Initial Franchise Fee, any land or construction costs, 
amounts due for the leased space if applicable, amounts due for equipment lease or purchase, 
and any other amounts due for the total estimated initial investment.  

Initially, the loan will be in the form of a revolving loan that the franchisee may receive 
advances from time to time. The maximum amount available under the revolving loan is Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($250,000.00) of the estimated initial investment in 
Item 7. This limit can be adjusted according to the relevant loan document.  

Under the revolving loan, interest will accrue on the unpaid principal balance of the loan 
and then be added to the unpaid principal balance of the loan on a monthly basis.

[...]

franchises for Franchise Clinics, and are actively working with our existing License Program 
participants that elect to do so in compliance with their respective agreements and applicable law, 
to enter into a current Franchise Agreement and convert to the franchised System. As of 
December 31, 2024, there were one hundred sixty nine (169) open and operating Franchise 
Clinics and License Program locations, combined. Of that combined total, ninety three (93) are 
Franchise Clinics of the kind offered curently. The historical data table below shows the summary 
of performance for the subset of seventy seven (77) Franchise Clinics in 2024, and sixty seven